Resilient Seat Butterfly Valves are now available in sizes up to 24 inches.
Excellent for isolation applications, two-way and three-way Butterfly Valves
provide 2-position (On/Off), floating and modulating control. Three-way
Butterfly Valves are available in a variety of configurations.
Commercial
Actuators
Industrial
Actuators

A-289
Part Number Configuration
11/19/23	 A-286	 Update table part njumber to 530 and corrections to last part of table	 by Z00404rw
Valve Type
Action
Valve Size
Disc Type
Valve Configuration
Application
Actuator
Voltage
Control Signal
End Switches
Industrial Actuator Torque (lb-in)
2	 2-Way
Butterfly
3	 3-Way
F	 Full Cut
U	 Under Cut
3-Way	 A, B, C, D
2-Way	 O = Normally Open
	 C = Normally Closed
	 M = Valve assembly with manual operator
S	 Standard Temperature – Intermittent 250ºF Operation
H	 High Temperature – Continuous 250ºF Operation
A	 Industrial Actuator
GCA	 Siemsns SR Commercial Actuator
GIB	 Siemens NSR Commercial Actuator
Blank	 Siemens Commercial Actuator
1	 24V
2	 120V
2	 2-Position
3	 Floating (Commercial Actuators only)
6	 Modulating (0-10V)
1	 No Switches
6	 Switches
Separator
530=530, 600=600, 1K=1200, 2K=2000, 3K=3000, 5K=5000, 6K=6500,
13K=13000, 18K=18000, 21K=21300, 41K=40680, 3U = Shaft adapter with 3-foot cable
(Commercial Actuators only)
	 B	 2	 02	 F	 C	 –	 S	 A	 1	 2	 6	 .	 530
Denotes Assembly
Use the product numbers in the following table to order a
valve or a valve and actuator assembly. The valve product
number consists of the type, action, valve size, disc type,
and valve configuration.
To order an assembly, add a (-) after the valve product
number and then choose the application, actuator, voltage,
control signal, end switches followed by a separator (.) and
the actuator torque.
02=2”, 25=2.5”, 03=3”, 04=4”, 05=5”, 06=6”, 08=8”, 10=10”, 12=12”, 14=14”,
16=16”, 18=18”, 20=20”, 24=24”
usa.siemens.com/hvac
Va
lv
es
A-290
Three-Way Butterfly Valve Configurations
01/13/22	 A-277	 Remove alternate configurations	 by z00404rw
11/30/21	 A-275	 Replaced with images from Document Number A6V11858954	 x00404rw
Configuration A Configuration B Configuration C Configuration D